
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Director of Economic & Workforce DevelopmentVentura County Community College District
✓ Baca, Josepha JBaca@vcccd.edu Associate Vice Chancellor of Strategic Partnerships, Enrollment, and AdvancementVentura County Community College District
✓ Beal, Donna Donna.beal@hancockcollege.edu Director, special projects Allan Hancock College
✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC
✓ Brogdin, Kari kbrogdin@vcccd.edu Financial Analyst VCCCD
✓ Cabalu, Alex acabalu@sbwib.org WDB of Santa Barbara County
✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean of Student Learning Moorpark College
✓ Corbett, Tracy tcorbett@vcccd.edu Financial analyst VCCCD
✓ Cubbage, Justine jcubbage@hartdistrict.org SCCRC K12 SWP PC Hart UHSD/COC Service Area
✓ Daugherty, Devin dadaugherty@pipeline.sbcc.edu Dean, Educational Programs Santa Barbara City College
✓ Donlon, Miranda mdonlon@vcccd.edu Financial Analyst VCCCD
✓ Duffy, Patricia Patricia.duffy@venturacounty.gov Manager WDB of Ventura County
✓ Espinoza, Christine cespino@countyofsb.org Program Analyst WDB of Santa Barbara County
✓ Gilks, Katie kgilks@cccco.edu Specialist Chancellor's Office (CCCCO)
✓ Hall, Deanna dhall@vcccd.edu CTE Liaison Ventura College
✓ Happel, Harriet Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons
✓ Hoffman, Carolyn choffman@hartdistrict.org Chief Administrative Officer, Educational Services and Learning SupportWm. S. Hart UHSD
✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College
✓ Ibarra, Alexandra AIbarra@vcoe.org Admin Assistant VCOE
✓ Janabajab, Alma ajanaba@countyofsb.org Business Services Strategist WDB of Santa Barbara County
✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Mgr, SCC Center of ExcellenceCollege of the Canyons
✓ Lake, Amanda a.lake@sbcc.edu Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
✓ Madrid, Jennifer jennifer_madrid@cuesta.edu Grants Fiscal Analyst Cuesta College
✓ Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org Director of Career Education Ventura County Office of Education
✓ McDonald, Ray rayby47@aol.com RERP Project Coordinator South Central Coast Regional Planning Unit
✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects & Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta
✓ Najera, Janneth janneth.najera@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCCCOE College of the Canyons
✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Regional Chair SCCRC
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✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of Employer Engagement Santa Barbara City College
✓ Perez, Erica eperez@vcoe.org Administrative Assistant VCOE
✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons
✓ Ramirez, Antonio aramirez@foundationccc.org Regional Coordinator Foundation for CA Community Colleges
✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12  SWP Pathway Coordinator Ventura County Office of Education
✓ Roepke, Thesa troepke@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College
✓ Shepard, Deborah dshepard@sbwib.org WDB of Santa Barbara County
✓ Smedley, Julie jsmedle@countyofsb.org Senior Program Analyst WDB of Santa Barbara County
✓ Smith, Blaine blaine.smith@nextgenpolicy.org Statewide Hub Director NextGen Policy
✓ Susi, Justin justin@launchapprenticeship.org Director, Higher Ed. Partnerships Foundation for California Comm Coll
✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC
✓ Swick, Chloe chloe.swick@venturacounty.gov Program Administrator County of Ventura
✓ Torres, Itzel itzel.torres@venturacounty.gov Program Specialist 3C-REN
✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Education Consultant Walker Consulting Services


